## BOARD OF TRUSTERS

SETH LOW, CHAIRMAN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 30 EAST 64TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y. W. W. CAMPBELL, VICE CHAIRMAN, TUSKEGEE, ALA. CHARLES W. HARE, TUSKEGEE, ALA. JOIN C. GRANT, 4651 DREXEI BOULEVARD, CHICAGO, ILI-R. O. SIMPBON, FURMAN, ALA. BOOKER T. WASHINGTON, TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA. WARREN LOGAN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA.
A. J. WILBORN, TUSKEGEE, ALA.
V. H. TULANE, 438 SOUTH RIPLEY ST., MONTGOMERY, ALA.
WILLIAM G. WILLCOX, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE

3 SOUTH WILLIAM ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
WILLIAM J. SCHIEFFELIN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
170 WILLIAM ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
BELTON GILREATH. HIRMINGHAM, ALA FRANK TRUMBULL, MEMBEER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTER T1 BROADWAY, NEW YORK, N. Y. CHARLES E. MASON, 120 FRANKLIN ST., BOSTON, MASS. THEODORE ROOSEVELT, OYSTER BAY, N. Y.

JULIUS ROSENWALD, HARVARD ST., AND HOMAN AVE. CHICAGO, ILL.
WILLIAM M. SCOTT, 19TH AND HAMILTON STREETS
PHILADELPRIA. PA.

THE TUSKEGEE NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE

FOR THE TRAINING OF

COLORED YOUNG MEN AND WOMEN

TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALABAMA

GEORGE W. CARVER DEPARTMENT OF RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENT STATION

April 4, 1914

Prof. L. H. Panmel. Iowa State College. Ames, Iowa.

My dear Prof. Panmel:

Your favor of recent date received, and I wish to assure you that I am most happy to get it, as even a line from you is always welcome and inspiring. I can fully realize how busy you were, and trust that the time will come soon when opportunity will cast you this way. Indeed, as I said before, it would be one of the crowning achievements of my life to have you visit me here.

With sincerely good wishes, I am,

Yours very truly.

Director Dept. of Research & Experiment Station